## 503530136 10/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3576762 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LINDSAY BRUCE DALZIEL	08/17/2015
JOHN LAYNE	08/12/2015
BENNO FRANK SMIT	08/17/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWASHPUMP TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	11-13 FALCON STREET	
Internal Address:	PARNELL	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518043

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-521-2297

**Email:** dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4506-1081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC JENSEN

SIGNATURE: /Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 503530136 REEL: 036897 FRAME: 0825

# Ensor and Associates Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys Auckland New Zealand

Young & Thompson 209 Madison St Suite 500 Alexandria, **VA 22314 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA** 

Date:	16th Aug, 2015
Email to	embon@young-
	thompson.com
	'001 703 685 0573
Our ref	VPSYST 7.50
Your ref	4506-1081
Official. No.	13/518,043

Milan

T: '001 703 685 0573 Emailed letter

Patent application in UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 13/518,043 "PUMP OR TURBINE FOR INCOMPRESSIBLE FLUIDS". Applicant: SwashPump Technologies Limited

#### Dear Colleagues,

In relation to the above "Allowed" status patent application we request that the Assignee be identified on the printed patent document. I present a 4-page document, the re-sent Combined Declaration, and a completed Assignment document to **SwashPump Technologies Limited**; both signed by the three inventors:

- 1. Dalziel, Lindsay Bruce,
- 2. Layne, John and
- 3. Smit, Benno Frank.

I am informed that the new Street Address for the same company (the official register number for which is 801301) is:

11-13 Falcon Street, Parnell Auckland 1052 **New Zealand.** 

Or PO Box 91331 Auckland 1142

New Zealand.

-----

Sincerely,

Donald R. Ensor

**RECORDED: 10/20/2015** 

For Ensor and Associates.

\_\_\_\_\_

Registered Patent Attorney

<sup>3</sup> Phone: +64 9 846 0179 Email: <u>donald@ensor.co.nz</u> Fax: +64 9 846 0169

<sup>4</sup> 111 Western Springs Road, Mt Albert, Auckland 1022, New Zealand.

Principal: Dr Donald R Ensor, B V Sc, Ph D, FNZIPA

PATENT REEL: 036897 FRAME: 0826